PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T Labs, Inc.	05/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12779546
Application Number:	11963039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9085321991

Email: hbmail@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T Legal Department - Patent Docketing

Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007-0512, -0512 CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Torrente

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page2.tif 0.00 1277

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0484

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AT&T Labs, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "AT&T Labs"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 9505 Arboretum Blvd, Austin, Texas 78759, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., (hereinafter referred to as "AT&T Intellectual Property I"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 675 W. Peachtree Street, Atlanta, GA 30375 (AT&T Labs and AT&T Intellectual Property I, hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Parties") agree that Thusitha Jayawardena and William J. Shugard, inventors of U.S. Patent Application Nos. 11/963,039 and 12/779,546, were under an obligation to assign all right, title, and interest to the patent applications (hereinafter referred to as "the patent applications") and all inventions described therein to AT&T Intellectual Property I, or a predecessor in interest to AT&T Intellectual Property I, at the time of such invention; and

WHEREAS, through a clerical error, Thusitha Jayawardena and William J. Shugard executed documents that purported to assign all right, title and interest to the patent application and inventions described therein to AT&T Labs; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that the purported assignment to AT&T Labs was defective when executed by Thusitha Jayawardena and William J. Shugard; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that AT&T Intellectual Property I therefore owns the entire right, title, and interest of Thusitha Jayawardena and William J. Shugard in and to the patent application and inventions described therein including the right to sue for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, to the extent AT&T Labs owns any right, title, or interest in or to the patent application or inventions described therein, AT&T Labs desires to assign any such right, title, or interest of AT&T Labs to AT&T Intellectual Property I including the right to sue for past infringement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten United States Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AT&T Labs assigns to AT&T Intellectual Property I *nun pro tunc*, all right, title and interest of AT&T Labs including the right to sue for past infringement in and to the patent application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and continuations thereof; and AT&T Labs hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as AT&T Lab's interest is concerned, to AT&T Intellectual Property I.

{P39083 01167408.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0485

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.

By its General Partner, AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc.

By: Soledal le Paraethii
Its: Assistant Secretary

Date: May 11,2011

AT&T Labs, Inc.

By: Selectable Pecartre

Its: Assistant Secretary

Date: May 11, 2011

(P39083 01167408.DOC)

RECORDED: 05/19/2011

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0486